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CHAPTER 7.

AN ACT TO INCORPORATE TIE VILLAGE OF CARVER, IN THE
COUNTY OF CARVER, ) ‘

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesote :

Section 1. That the township of Carver, in the county of Car-
ver, and State of Minnesota, is hereby set apart and incorporated
as the village of Carver. '

*8ec. 2. Said village shall be incorporated and organized under’
the provisions of chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the
?eneg;al Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-ﬁv?

1875). ‘ : ‘

Sec. 3. In addition to the general powers conferred by the said:
chapter, the said village is hereby invested with the following
special rights :

First.—The monthly fair shall not be removed from its present,
location.

Second.—Liguor licenses shall not exceed the sum of twenty-five
dollars ($25). . .

T'hird.—The oflicers of said villuge shall be ex-officio town offi--
cers, and shall have the same powers as the township officers now
have, to-wit : The trustees—one (1) of whom shall be chairman—
treasurer, recorder, and assessor shall have the same powers re-
spectively as the supervisors, treasurer, town clerk, and assessor.

Fourth.—There shall be two (2) justices of the peace und two-
(2) constables elected for the term of two (2) years, instead of one
(1) justice of the peace and one (1) constable.

Fifth.—The officers of said village shall be elected at the anxual
town meeting on the second (2d) Tuesday of March in each year,
1nstead of the day appointed by section ten {10) of said act.

Sizth.—The said village is hereby declared the successor of said
township, and subject to all the debts und liabilities of said town.
ship of Uarver.

Serventh.—Until the next village eleetion, and until the village
officers chosen at such election are elected and gualified, the present
officers of the township shall be the officers of said village, with all
and singular the powers now vested in them as officers of said
township. . .

Eighth.—Nothing in this act shall be constrned as affecting any
obligation or lability of the said township of Carver, buf the same
shall continue as the obligation and hubility of suil village, nor
shall the same affect the validity of any assessment or levy or other
tax proceedings, or discontinue, abate or delay the.same, hut the
same shall be carried on, colleeted and enforced by the officers, to-

wit : by the present township officers, until they are superceded as
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" above provided, and then by their successors, the said village offi-

cers, in manner and form as near as may be required by existing
laws ; and no error, and no act or reecord of proceedings, or change
of proceedings, made necessary by this aet, shall in any manner
make invalid any such tax or any proceedings in relation to the

same. ‘
© SE0. 4. The present township snpervisors are hereby designated

as the persons to carry out the provisions of this act; and the Sec-

- retary:of State is hereby directed to issue his official notification

of the passage of this act to said board of supervisors. :
Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage. .

Avpproved February 17, 1877,

1

CHAPTER 8.

AN ACT TO INCORPéRATE THE VILLAGE OF LU VERNE, IN ROCK

- COUNTY.

) Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Mimzesota;

Secrrox 1. That séctions number two (2), three (3), ten (10),
and eleven (11}, in township number one hundred and two (102),
nerth of range number forty-five (45), in the town of Lu Verne,
county of Rock, State of Minnesota, be and the same are hereby
set apart for incorporation, and incorporated under the corporate
name and style of the *“Village of Lu Verne,” to be organized pur-
suant to chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the General
Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875).

Sec. 2.7 E. I Hadley, P. J. Kniss, and Wm. Jacobsen are
hereby designated as the persons who shall give notice of and for
a meeting ot the legal voters of said territory, to organize said vil-
lage, and elect officers pursuant to chapter one hundred and thirty-
nine (139), Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five
(1875) aforesaid. :

Src. 3. In addition to the general powers conferred by the
said chapter, the village council of said village shall also have
power:

First.—To prescribe such additional duties for the officers of
said villuge, as they may by ordinance direct.

1+ Second.—To provide tor publication in a newspaper of notices
and ordinances. ' Lo '

Third.—To appoint such additional special officers for said vil.

*

lage as may be necessary therefor.
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